Government of Jammu and Kashmir,

Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,

J&K, Jammu.

Subject:

Release of Subsistence Allowance in favour of Sh. Mukhtiar

Ahmad Sofi, the then I/c ARTO, Kupwara, presently under

suspension.

Reference:

U.O. No. GAD-VIGOSP/141/2021 dated 11-01-2022 of General

Administration Department.

Government Order No. 66-JK (TR) of 2022 Dated: 25-01-2022

In terms of Article 108-A, Jammu and Kashmir Civil Service Regulation Volume-I, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant/release of subsistence allowance in favour of Sh. Mukhtiar Ahmad Sofi, the then I/c Assistant Regional Transport Officer, Kupwara, presently under suspension and attached in the office of Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir from the date he was placed under suspension.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Hirdesh Kumar) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Transport Department.

No. TRPT-MVDON/67/2021-02-TPT Copy to the:-

Dated: 25-01-2022.

- Principal Secretary to the Government, General Administration 1. Department.
- Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India. 2.

3. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir.

4. Director, Anti Corruption Bureau, J&K.

5. Transport Commissioner, J&K.

Regional Transport Officer, Kashmir. 6.

- OSD to Advisor (B), I/c Charge Transport Department for information 7. of the Advisor (B).
- Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, 8. Transport Department.

9. Concerned official.

In-charge website. 10.

Govt. Order/Stock File (W.2.S.C.). 11.

(Manik Singh Rathore)

Under Secretary to the Government

Transport Department.